
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

03271816 

Name of Company 

v 
“ | Faraday Fabrication & Welding Limited 

1/ er 
/ 

Simon Thornton, The Conifers, Filton Road, Hambrook, Bristo!, BS16 10G 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 13 May 2015 

Signed Date 13 May 2015 

Houghton Stone Business Recovery Limited . 

The Conifers For Official Use 

Filton Road Insolvency Section | Past Ranm 

Hambrook 

—_ HARUHI 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 14/05/2015 #115 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



‘Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Faraday Fabrication & Welding Limited a 

on the 13 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

4 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name \Ad_ “Same, Wan 

Signed |_A 

Dated iife) M4 oly 



Faraday Fabrication & Welding Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 13 May 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge. 

Factored Book Debts (1) 59,684 00 51,015 00 

5 Arrows Business Finance plc (44,720 00) 

6,295 00 6,295 00 
Factored Book Debts (2) 55,900 00 Uncertain 

Catalyst Business Finance Ltd (33,341 00) 

Deficiency c/d (33,341 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Office Furniture & Equipment 500 00 
Stock 600 00 
Work in Progress 500 00 
Book Debts 126,245 00 7,000 00 
Hand Tools ,Warehouse Equip &Consumables 4,500 00 

Goodwill 4,000 00 
Stock - Southampton CC Contract 250 00 

Uncharged assets‘ 

Estimated tota! assets available for preferential creditors 23,645 00 

fA Signature 

a 
Date [34 Loltd 



Faraday Fabrication & Welding Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 13 May 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 
Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 23,645 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
Employee -Arrears of Wages & Hol Pay 13,719 00 

13,719 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 9,926 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
9,926 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 4,963 00 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 4,963 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 33,341 00 

33,341 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (28,378 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 4,963 00 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 4,963 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 159,642 00 

Employees - Pay in Lieu & Redundancy §0,010 00 

Directors Loan Account- lan Hardwick 26,563 00 

Nat West Bank plc 5,788 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 30,000 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 30,000 00 

HM Revenue & Customs- Corporation Tax 307 00 

Inter-company Account-Karak Limited 49,258 00 

Employee unpaid expenses 940 00 

352,508 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (347,545 00) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 28,378 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (375,923 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100.00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (376,023 00) 

Signature 4 Date_!3 iia 201d


